13000122368

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500250071675

AUG 29 2013 T CLINE



ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 780397

82466A

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ 160.00

ORDER DATE: August 28, 2013

ORDER TIME : 3:0 PM

ORDER NO. : 780397-005

CUSTOMER NO: 82466A

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: OLD SPRING HILL, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
XX	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
<u>xx</u>	CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY
XX	CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT	PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ZENEDA PARTNERS "

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Post Office Box 398 Brooksville, Florida 34605-0398

August 27, 2013

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Consent to Use of Name: Old Spring Hill, LLC

Gentlemen:

Zeneda Partners Limited Partnership (Document Nº A05000001717) was the Manager and Member of Old Spring Hill LLC (Document Nº L11000036327). Old Spring Hill LLC was allowed, by Zeneda Partners Limited Partnership, to be administratively dissolved as of September 28, 2012, for failure to file an annual report.

Zeneda Partners Limited Partnership has no interest in reinstating Old Spring Hill-LLC, and hereby grants to Joseph M. Mason, Jr., as the organizer of a new limited liability company, the right to use the name Old Spring Hill, LLC, therefor. Please accept this as the consent of Zeneda Partnership for the organization of Old Spring Hill, LLC, as a new limited liability company.

ZENEDA PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIE

By: Zeneda Management, Inc., as its General Partner

Very sincerely yours,

By: C. Powers Dorsett, III, as its Vice-President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on $\frac{AUGU51 27}{2}$, 2013, by C. POWERS DORSETT, III, who either is personally known \underline{X} , or produced identification __, to me (type of identification, if any, produced: $\underline{YFVSONALLYKNOWN}$).

My Commission Number and Expiration Date are:

Notery Public State of Florids
Joseph M Mason Jr
My Commission EE133110
Expires 10/07/2015

JOSEPH M. MASON, SIL (Printed Name

Notary Public, State of Florida

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR OLD SPRING HILL, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name and Purpose: The name of the Limited Liability Company is OLD SPRING HILL, LLC (the COMPANY), and its purpose is to conduct all activities legally permitted to it.

ARTICLE II - Address: The street and mailing addresses of the COMPANY'S principal office are:

Street Address:

Mailing Address:

101 S. Main Street Brooksville, Florida 34601-3336

Post Office Box 1900 Brooksville, Florida 34605-1900

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is Joseph M. Mason, Jr., Esq., 101 South Main Street, Brooksville, Florida 34601-3336.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with all statutory provisions relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, F.S., therefor.

JOSEPH M. MASON, JR., as Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Manager (MGR)

Name and Address:

Thomas E. Bronson
Post Office Box 68
Brooksville, Florida 34605-0068

ARTICLE V: The effective date of these Articles of Organization is the date of filing percond

EXECUTED on August 27, 2013, for the purposes hereinabove stated. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JOSEPH M. MASON, JR., as Organizing Agent, and as an authorized representative of a member

JMIM/csh\JMM081513.OSH-ArtOrg-2.wpd